

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 576 of 2022****LAKHAN KUMAR PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

13/10/2025	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shubham Bajpai, P. L. for the State. Let this case be listed on 7th November, 2025. On that day respondent No.4 shall appear before this Court through video conferencing at 2.30 pm. State counsel is directed to inform respondent No.4 with regard to pendency of this petition and to ensure filing of reply on behalf of respondent No.4. This order may be communicated to respondent No.4 by the Registry and State counsel. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	