

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 576 of 2022****LAKHAN KUMAR PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

07/11/2025	Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, learned PL for the State. Mr. Shubham Bajpayee, learned counsel for the respondent No. 4. Mr. Abhijeet Pathare, Chief Executive Officer, Zila Panchayat, Raigarh District Raigarh, CG appeared through video conferencing in compliance of the order dated 13.10.2025. He submits that copy of the writ petition has not been served upon the respondent No. 4.

Pawan	However, he submits that within a short span of time the return on behalf of respondent No. 4 shall be filed. Mr. Bajapyee submits that he would be appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4. Let this case be listed on 28.11.2025 enabling the respondent No. 4 to file reply, failing which respondent No. 4 shall appear before this Court at 2:30 PM on that day. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-------	---