

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 576 of 2022****LAKHAN KUMAR PATEL *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

27/01/2026	Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv on behalf of Mr. Ajeet Kumar Yadav, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, P. L. for respondents No.1 to 3/ State. Mr. Shubham Bajpayee, learned counsel for respondent No.4. As prayed, further 6 weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder. List this case in the month of April, 2026. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Parul	